Total

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Donald Trump

Hillary Clinton

Another
candidate

Did not vote

Rather not say

Sample size

1014

345

386

72*

169*

42*

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells
indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was
received.

P1. Have you, personally, ever done any of the following?Called your representative(s) in Congress

Total

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate
Have done this in the last 10% 8% 14% 14% 1% 11%
six months
Have don.e this, but not in 14% 18% 16% 14% 1% 12%
the last six months
Have never done this 76% 74% 70% 72% 95% 77%

P1. Have you, personally, ever done any of the following?Sent a letter or email to your representative(s) in Congress

Total

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate
Have done this in the last 18% 19% 21% 25% 206 21%
six months
Have don-e this, but not in 18% 21% 16% 26% 10% 18%
the last six months
Have never done this 65% 60% 63% 49% 88% 61%

P1. Have you, personally, ever done any of the following?Signed a petition (on paper or online)

Total

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate
Have done this in the last 36% 35% 21% 39% 24% 28%
six months
Have don-e this, but not in 30% 35% 2% 29% 23% 2506
the last six months
Have never done this 34% 29% 30% 32% 53% 48%

P1. Have you, personally, ever done any of the following?Attended a protest

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have done this in the last 7% 2% 12% 17% 1% 6%
six months
Have don'e this, but not in 13% 11% 16% 20% 7% 14%
the last six months
Have never done this 80% 85% 72% 63% 92% 80%




P1. Have you, personally, ever done any of the following?Donated money to an election campaign

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have done this in the last 12% 13% 15% 9% 206 10%
six months
Have don.e this, but not in 14% 17% 17% 10% 1% 14%
the last six months
Have never done this 74% 70% 67% 80% 94% 76%

P1. Have you, personally, ever done any of the following?Donated money to a political cause

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have done this in the last 12% 14% 15% 12% 1% 14%
six months
Have don-e this, but not in 14% 16% 16% 13% 6% 3%
the last six months
Have never done this 74% 70% 69% 75% 93% 83%

P1. Have you, personally, ever done any of the following?Volunteered your time with a political campaign

Total

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate
Have done this in the last 6% 50 8% 7% 1% 11%
six months
Have don-e this, but not in 14% 14% 19% 15% 1% 14%
the last six months
Have never done this 80% 81% 73% 78% 95% 75%

P1. Have you, personally, ever done any of the following?Written a letter to the editor of a newspaper or magazine

Total

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate
Have done this in the last 7% 7% 10% 2% 3% 11%
six months
Have don'e this, but not in 16% 20% 16% 23% 8% 15%
the last six months
Have never done this 76% 73% 74% 72% 90% 74%)




P1. Have you, personally, ever done any of the following?Posted a political opinion on social media (Facebook, Twitter, etc.)

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have done this in the last 34% 35% 37% 38% 25% 18%
six months
Have don.e this, but not in 9% 8% 11% 13% 5% 1%
the last six months
Have never done this 57% 56% 52% 49% 70% 78%

P2. And, do you plan to do any of the following in 2017?Called your representative(s) in Congress

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have already done this in 6% 506 9% 8% i 10%
2017
Am scheduled to do this in 6% 4% 9% 6% 1% i
2017
Plan to do t.hls, but haven't 13% 12% 15% 20% 8% 14%
scheduled it yet
Do not plan to do this in 75% 78% 67% 65% 90% 76%

2017

P2. And, do you plan to do any of the following in 2017?Sent a letter or email to your representative(s) in Congress

Total

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

. . Another .
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton O_t N Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have already done this in 10% 8% 14% 15% 1% 6%
2017
Am scheduled to do this in 506 1% 7% 2% 1% 9%
2017
Plan to do t-hIS, but haven't 17% 14% 21% 23% 12% 17%
scheduled it yet
Do not plan to do this in 68% 73% 58% 58% 85% 68%

2017

P2. And, do you plan to do any of the following in 2017?Signed a petition (on paper or online)

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have already done this in 20% 16% 27% 32% 13% 10%
2017
Am scheduled to do this in 1% 1% 50 3% N 7%
2017
Plan to do t.hIS, but haven't 20% 19% 23% 18% 17% 12%
scheduled it yet
Do not plan to do this in 56% 62% 45% 47% 70% 70%

2017




P2. And, do you plan to do any of the following in 2017?Attended a protest

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have already done this in 6% 204 10% 14% B 9%
2017
Am scheduled to do this in 6% 4% 10% 7% * 3%
2017
Plan to do t'hIS, but haven't 10% 204 19% 6% 9% 10%
scheduled it yet
Do not plan to do this in 78% 91% 61% 73% 91% 78%

2017

P2. And, do you plan to do any of the following in 2017?Donated money to an

election campaign

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total Another
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton O_t N Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have already done this in 5% 4% 7% 4% . 10%
2017
Am scheduled to do this in 3% 4% 4% 3% * 1%
2017
Plan to do t-hIS, but haven't 9% 6% 14% 6% 5% 10%
scheduled it yet
Do not plan to do this in 83% 86% 75% 87% 94% 79%

2017

P2. And, do you plan to do any of the following in 2017?Donated money to a political cause

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have already done this in 506 1% 8% 50 i 10%
2017
Am scheduled to do this in

0, 0, 0, 0, * -
2017 5% 4% 9% 4%
Plan to do t.hIS, but haven't 9% 8% 12% 7% 7% 13%
scheduled it yet
2Dglr7‘°t plan to do this in 80% 83% 72% 84% 93% 77%




P2. And, do you plan to do any of the following in 2017?Volunteered your time with a political campaign

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have already done this in 3% 204 4% 5% * 9%
2017
Am scheduled to do this in 2% 3% 6% 206 * 5%
2017
Plan to do t'hIS, but haven't 11% 79% 16% 10% 6% 10%
scheduled it yet
Do not plan to do this in 83% 88% 74% 83% 93% 77%

2017

P2. And, do you plan to do any of the following in 2017?Written a letter to the editor of a newspaper or magazine

Total

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

. . Another .
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton O_t N Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have already done this in 4% 1% 1% 7% 1% 11%
2017
Am scheduled to do this in 506 1% 8% 2% 3% )
2017
Plan to do t-hIS, but haven't 11% 11% 13% 13% 8% 15%
scheduled it yet
Do not plan to do this in 79% 80% 75% 76% 88% 75%

2017

P2. And, do you plan to do any of the following in 2017?Posted a political opinion on social media (Facebook, Twitter, etc.)

Total

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election

Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

Have already done this in 290 19% 7% 29% 14% 16%
2017
Am scheduled to do this in 3% 3% 3% 2% . 3%
2017
Plan to do t.hIS, but haven't 11% 9% 14% 9% 10% 50
scheduled it yet
Do not plan to do this in 65% 69% 57% 58% 75% 76%

2017




P3. Some people have said that the election of Donald Trump as U.S. President has made them become more involved in
politics and government. Regardless of whetheryou supported or opposed Trump in the 2016 election, would you say his
election has had an effect on your own political engagement?

Vote for in the November 8, 2016, U.S. Presidential election
Total
Donald Trump | Hillary Clinton Ano.ther Did not vote |Rather not say
candidate

It's made me more engaged 48% 55% 55% 35% 26% 32%
It's turned me off - made 17% 206 26% 21% 2506 18%
me less engaged
It hasn't had any effect one 35% 43% 20% 44% 48% 50%
way or the other




